

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2306 General Fax: 304-558-6026

Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.





Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1609520

Solicitation Description: Open end Square Tube Sign Supports

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation Response
 Version

 2025-04-17 13:30
 SR 0803 ESR04172500000006302
 1

**VENDOR** 

000000197799 KORMAN SIGNS INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000052

Total Bid: 0 Response Date: 2025-04-17 Response Time: 10:54:21

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Apr 17, 2025
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	2"x2"x10'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center,	0.00000	EA	32.600000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

2"x2"x10'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	2"x2"x12'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center,	0.00000	EA	38.960000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

2"x2"x12'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	2"x2"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center,	0.00000	EA	46.650000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

2"x2"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	1.75"x1.75"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1"	0.00000	EA	40.100000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

1.75"x1.75"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	2.25"x2.25"x36"-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" cent	0.00000	EA	14.340000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

2.25"x2.25"x36"-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

Date Printed: Apr 17, 2025 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	8" triangular multi-directional slip base top for 2 1/2" squ	0.00000	EA	79.800000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

8" triangular multi-directional slip base top for 2 1/2" square post-tubular post receiver-Triangular Multi-Directional Slip Base Component

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	3/8" x 3 1/2" grade 8 flanged shoulder bolt for	0.00000	EA	1.360000	0.00
	tubular sty				

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

3/8"x3 1/2" grade 8 flanged shoulder bolt for tubular style post receivers and slip base bottom halves- Assembly Replacement Hardware

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	3/8"-16 flange nut case hardened-Assembly Replacement Hard	0.00000	EA	0.180000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

3/8"-16 flange nut case hardened-Assembly Replacement Hardware

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	ss "L" shaped banding bracket assy. With hardware-Stainless	0.00000	EA	6.980000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

ss "L" shaped banding bracket assy. With hardware-Stainless Steel Banding and Bracket

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	flared leg with bolt and washer-Stainless Steel Bracket	0.00000	EA	5.400000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

flared leg bracket with bolt and washer-Stainless Steel Bracket

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	2 1/2" x 36" Solid Wall-7 Gauge-Heavy Duty Anchors	0.00000	EA	40.100000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

2 1/2" x 36" Solid Wall-7 Gauge-Heavy Duty Anchors

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	2 1/2" x 36" Angle quick drive-7 Gauge Anchors	0.00000	EA	38.200000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

2 1/2" x 36" Angle quick drive-7 Gauge Anchors

	ntract Amount
13 5/6" medium corner bolt through 2 1/2" post 0.00000 EA 0.540000 0.00	

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

5/6" medium corner bolt through 2 1/2" post

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	5/16" flange nut used with corner bolt	0.00000	EA	0.160000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000				

#### **Commodity Line Comments:**

#### **Extended Description:**

5/6" medium corner bolt through 2 1/2" post



**Department of Administration Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 26305-0130

#### State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote Highways**

**Proc Folder:** 

1609520

**Reason for Modification:** 

Doc Description: Open end Square Tube Sign Supports

ADDENDUM NO 1 Vendor Question and Response

**Proc Type:** 

**Central Master Agreement** 

Version **Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No** 2025-04-17 **CRFQ** 2025-04-03 13:30 0803 DOT2500000052

#### BID RECEIVING LOCATION

**BID CLERK** 

**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION** 

**PURCHASING DIVISION** 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

**CHARLESTON** WV

US

#### **VENDOR**

**Vendor Customer Code:** 

000000197799

**Vendor Name:** 

Korman Signs Inc

25305

Address:

3029 Lincoln Avenue

Street:

City:

Henrico

State:

Virginia

Country: USA

**Zip**: 23228

**Principal Contact:** John Murray

Vendor Contact Phone: 804-262-6050

**Extension:** 

#### FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X

FEIN# 54-0993439

**DATE** 4-17-25

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Apr 3, 2025 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATIO

ADDENDUM NO\_1

Addendum No\_1 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the Vendor Community.

#### **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:**

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of West Virginia Division of Highways to establish an open-end contract for Square Tube Sign Support. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICETO	4個海路區。海道指	SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	/S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	<b>'</b> S
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STOR LOT	AGE
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	W	LEWISBURG	w
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1	2"x2"x10'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center,	0.00000 700	EA	\$32.60	\$22,820.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30102900	Atkore	Telespar	PSTS10X2GA14

#### **Extended Description:**

2"x2"x10'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

INVOICE TO		SHIPTO -	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	YS
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STOR LOT	RAGE
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	W	LEWISBURG	W
US_		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	2"x2"x12'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center.	0.00000 600	EA	\$38.96	\$23,376.00

Comm Code Manufacturer		Specification	Model #	
30102900	Atkore	Telespar	PSTS12X2GA14	

#### **Extended Description:**

2"x2"x12'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

INVOICE TO

**DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE** 

**DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE** 

LOT

331 BRUSH RD

146 STONEHOUSE RD

**LEWISBURG** W **LEWISBURG** W

US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	2"x2"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center,	0.00000 50	EA	\$46.65	\$2,332.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30102900	Atkore	Telespar	PSTS14XGA14

#### **Extended Description:**

2"x2"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

INVOICE TO		SHIPTO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	_
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT	
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	W	LEWISBURG WV	
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	1.75"x1.75"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1"	0.00000 50	EA	\$40.10	\$2,005.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900	Atkore	Telespar	PSTS14X1.75GA14	

#### **Extended Description:**

1.75"x1.75"x14'-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

**DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE** 

**DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE** 

W

LOT

146 STONEHOUSE RD

331 BRUSH RD **LEWISBURG** W **LEWISBURG** 

US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	2.25"x2.25"x36"-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4	0.00000	EA		
	sides, 1" cent	1200		\$14.34	\$17,208.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30102900	Atkore	Telespar	PSTS36X2.25GA12P

#### **Extended Description:**

2.25"x2.25"x36"-14 gauge pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" holes

INVOICETO		SHE TO SHE	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT	
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	w	LEWISBURG	W
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	8" triangular multi-directional slip base top for 2 1/2" squ	0.00000 10	EA	\$79.80	\$798.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31160000	Xcessories Squared		PASB8-250TA-G

#### **Extended Description:**

8" triangular multi-directional slip base top for 2 1/2" square post-tubular post receiver-Triangular Multi-Directional Slip Base Component

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT	
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	w	LEWISBURG	W
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	3/8" x 3 1/2" grade 8 flanged shoulder bolt for	0.00000	EA		
	tubular sty	300		\$1.36	\$408.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	· Wodel #
31160000	Xcessories Squared		HFG8FSB38-35-2

#### **Extended Description:**

3/8"x3 1/2" grade 8 flanged shoulder bolt for tubular style post receivers and slip base bottom halves- Assembly Replacement Hardware

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STORAG LOT	<b>SE</b>
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	WV	LEWISBURG	W
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	3/8"-16 flange nut case hardened-Assembly Replacement Hard	0.00000 300	EA	\$.018	\$54.00
	1 topicocificité fiaite	300		φ.010	<del>φυ4</del> .υυ

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31160000	Xcessories Squared		HFCHFN-Z

#### **Extended Description:**

3/8"-16 flange nut case hardened-Assembly Replacement Hardware

#### SHIP TO INVOICE TO 1

**DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE DISTRICT NINE** 

LOT

W

146 STONEHOUSE RD

331 BRUSH RD **LEWISBURG LEWISBURG** W

US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	ss "L" shaped banding bracket assy. With	0.00000	EA		
	hardware-Stainless	100		\$6.96	\$696.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000	Xcessories Squared		LBBS38A	

#### **Extended Description:**

ss "L" shaped banding bracket assy. With hardware-Stainless Steel Banding and Bracket

DIVISION OF HIGHWA	YS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STOR LOT	AGE
146 STONEHOUSE RE	)	331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	W	LEWISBURG	W
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	flared leg with bolt and washer-Stainless Steel	0.00000	EA		
	Bracket	100		\$5.40	\$540.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31160000	Xcessories Squared		XST021

#### **Extended Description:**

flared leg bracket with bolt and washer-Stainless Steel Bracket

Page: 6 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 Date Printed: Apr 3, 2025

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

**DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE** 

**DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE** 

LOT

US

146 STONEHOUSE RD 331 BRUSH RD

**LEWISBURG** W **LEWISBURG** W

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>
11	2 1/2" x 36" Solid Wall-7 Gauge-Heavy Duty	0.00000	EA		
	Anchors	1000		\$40.10	\$40,100.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102900	Xcessories Squared		PSTSHDA200-36G	

#### **Extended Description:**

2 1/2" x 36" Solid Wall-7 Gauge-Heavy Duty Anchors

<b>DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS</b>		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT	
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	W	LEWISBURG WV	
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	2 1/2" x 36" Angle quick drive-7 Gauge Anchors	0.00000	EA		
	•	1000		\$38.20	38,200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30102900	Xcessories Squared		PSTSQDA200-36G

#### **Extended Description:**

2 1/2" x 36" Angle quick drive-7 Gauge Anchors

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

**DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE** 

**DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE** 

LOT

331 BRUSH RD 146 STONEHOUSE RD

**LEWISBURG** W **LEWISBURG** W

US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	5/6" medium corner bolt through 2 1/2" post	0.00000	EA		
		500		<b>\$0.54</b>	\$270.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000	Xcessories Squared		CB516-M-Z	

**Extended Description:** 

5/6" medium corner bolt through 2 1/2" post

INVOICE TO	<b>基本的基本的</b>	SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	/S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT	
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	W	LEWISBURG WV	

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	5/16" flange nut used with comer bolt	0.00000 <b>500</b>	EA	\$.016	\$80.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31160000	Xcessories Squared		FN516-Z	

**Extended Description:** 

5/6" medium corner bolt through 2 1/2" post

SCHEDU	E OF EVENIS		
<u>Line</u>	<u>Event</u>	Event Date	
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2025-04-08	

**DESIGNATED CONTACT:** Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Printed Name and Title) John Murray
(Address) 3029 Lincoln Avenue, Henrico, VA 23228
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)804-262-6050
(email address)jam@kormansigns.com
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.  By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity
entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.
Korman Signs Inc
(Company) Swah Kamen Zast will
(Signature of Authorized Representative)
Sarah Korman Boutwell, President 4-17-25  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date) 804-262-6050
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) websales@kormansigns.com

(Email Address)

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRQM 2500000026 SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORTS

7.2.3 Any other remedies available in law or equity.

#### 8. MISCELLANEOUS:

- 8.1 No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response to the Solicitation unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the provisions contained in this Contract.
- 8.2 Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.
- 8.3 Reports: Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the Agency showing the Agency's items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those items. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.
- 8.4 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

<b>Contract Manager:</b>	John Murray
<b>Telephone Number</b>	804-683-2992
Fax Number:	
Email Address:	am@kormansigns.com

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2500000052

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:  (Check the box next to each addendum received)  [X] Addendum No. 1 [] Addendum No. 6  [] Addendum No. 2 [] Addendum No. 7  [] Addendum No. 3 [] Addendum No. 8					
(Check	c the bo	x next to each addendum	receive	i)	
	[ X ]	Addendum No. 1	Į	]	Addendum No. 6
	[]	Addendum No. 2	Į	]	Addendum No. 7
	[]	Addendum No. 3	ι	1	Addendum No. 8
	[ ]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	Ι	]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Korman Sign	ns Inc
	Company
Sowah Km	Mom Zwtww. Authorized Signature
0	Authorized Signature
4-17-25	
	Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

## **SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DOT2500000052**

### Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ DOT25000000052 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Appl	icable A	Addendum Category:
	[]	Modify bid opening date and time
	[]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
	[X]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
	[]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
	[]	Correction of error
	[]	Other
		ocumentation:
Vend	or Ques	tion and Response
Bid O	pening	remains 04/17/2025 at 1:30pm

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Q: Reaching out with a question on line 5. Typically the bases are 12GA. Would you prefer they be 14GA as stated on the bid?

A: Spec 3.1.1 Line item 5 this should be 2.25" x 2.25" x 36"- 12 gauge as listed in specs, the commodity line on the bid was mistyped as 14 gauge.

Clarification for Spec 3.1.1.10-line item 1 the specs are correct, but the commodity on bid is mistyped, should be 5/16" Medium corner bolt through 2 ½" post

# Exhibit A 2500000026

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description		Extended Amount
1	700.000	Each	2" x 2" x 10'- 14 Gauge Square Pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" hole	32.60	<b>\$</b> - 22,820.00
2	600.000	Each	2" x 2" x 12'- 14 Gauge Square Pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" hole	38.96	<b>\$</b> - 23,376.00
3	50.000	Each	2" x 2" x 14'- 14 Gauge Square Pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" hole	46.65	\$ - 2,332.50
4	50.000	Each	1.75" x 1.75" x 14'- 14 Gauge Square Pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" hole	40.10	\$ - 2,005.00
5	1200.000	Each	2.25" x 2.25" x 36"- 14 Gauge Square Pre-punched on all 4 sides, 1" center to center, 3/8" hole	14.34	<b>\$</b> - 17,208.00
6	10.000	Each	8" triangular multi-directional slip base top for 2 1/2" square post- tubular post receiver-Triangular Multi-Directional Slip Base Component	79.80	\$ - 798.00
7	300.000	Each	3/8" x 3 1/2" grade 8 flanged shoulder bolt for tubular style post receivers and slip base bottom halves-Assembly Replacement Hardware	1.36	<b>\$</b> - 408.00
. 8	300.000	Each	3/8"-16 flange nut case hardened-Assempbly Replacement Hardware	.18	<b>\$</b> - 54.00

9	100.000	Each	SS "L" shaped banding bracket assy. With hardware-Stainless Steel  Banding and Bracket	6.96	<b>\$</b> - 696.00
10	100.000	Each	Flared leg bracket with bolt and washer-Stainless Steel Brackets	5.40	<b>\$</b> - 540.00
11	1000.000	Each	2 1/2" x 36" Solid Wall-7 Gauge-Heavy Duty Anchors	40.10	<b>\$</b> - 40,100.00
12	1000.000	Each	2 1/2" x 36" Angle quick drive-7 Gauge Anchors	38.20	<b>\$</b> - 38,200.00
13	500.000	Each	5/16" medium corner bolt through 2 1/2" post	.54	<b>\$</b> - 270.00
14	500.000	Each	5/16" flange nut used with corner bolts	.16	<b>\$</b> - 80.00
					TOTAL
					\$ 148.887.50